

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 Province, City or Municipality: **GUIUAN**
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	7088502	PROPOSED CONTINUATION OF ROAD CONCRETING ALONG SAN NICOLAS STREET, BARANGAY CAMPOYONG TO BARANGAY HOLLYWOOD, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	3,000,000.00	BRGY. CAMPOYONG	J.A. DEVELOPERS AND ENGINEERS	JOBERT L. ADONA CIRCUMFERENTIAL ROAD, BORONGAN CITY	2,998,999.12	JULY 27, 2020	30 CD
2	7106770	PLANT NURSERY SHED CONSTRUCTION AT BRGY. INAPULANGAN, BANAAG, TRINIDAD, SAN JUAN, CAGDARA-O, SUROK, BAGUA (2 UNITS) HAGNA, GAHOY, BARBO, BARAS, NGOLOS, SULANGAN, POB. 4, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	1,500,000.00	BRGY. INAPULANGAN, BANAAG, TRINIDAD, SAN JUAN, CAGDARA-O, SUROK, BAGUA (2 UNITS) HAGNA, GAHOY, BARBO, BARAS, NGOLOS, SULANGAN, POB. 4	TWO-BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	BRADLY B. BERTOS BRGY. B. BORONGAN CITY	1,495,120.42	AUG. 3, 2020	90 CD
3	7157345	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM ALONG MANAGANTAN ST., BRGY. 9-A, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	4,000,000.00	BRGY. 9A	RBA CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	RODULFO B. AMOYO BRGY. BALUD, BORONGAN CITY, EASTERN SAMAR	3,990,473.10	AUG. 26, 2020	60 CD
4	7168365	PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT/EXPANSION OF SK HALL, BRGY. HAGNA, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	500,000.00	BRGY. HAGNA	BORONGAN MBC MERCHANDISING AND CONSTRUCTION	ANTONIO C. LIM BRGY. BATO, BORONGAN CITY, EASTERN SAMAR	499,011.09	AUG. 19, 2020	30 CD
5	7167180	PROPOSED EMBANKMENT FOR LAND DEVELOPMENT OF COMMUNITY FISH LANDING CENTER AT BARANGAY SULANGAN, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	700,000.00	BRGY. SULANGAN	BORONGAN MBC MERCHANDISING AND CONSTRUCTION	ANTONIO C. LIM BRGY. BATO, BORONGAN CITY, EASTERN SAMAR	698,520.82	AUG. 19, 2020	14 CD
6	7166992	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY FISH LANDING CENTER AT BRGY. SULANGAN, G.E.S	3,000,000.00	BRGY. SULANGAN	LOBRINOS CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION	ROSELLER LOBRINO REAL ST., MAYPANGDAN, BORONGAN CITY	2,988,867.02	SEPT. 01, 2020	45CD

7	7158813	PROPOSED CONTINUATION OF ROAD CONCRETING AT BRGY. CAMPOYONG, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	4,000,000.00	BRGY. CAMPOYONG	JAPZ CONSTRUCTION	JOSE B. JAPZON 294 G. ABOGADO ST. BORONGAN CITY	3,996,148.08	SEPT. 01, 2020	30CD
8	7182542	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING (PHASE 1) AT ST. GENEVIEVE VILLAGE, BRGY. TAGPORO, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	3,000,000.00	BRGY. TAGPORO	LOBRINOS CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION	ROSELLER LOBRINO REAL ST., MAYPANGDAN, BORONGAN CITY	2,994,341.55	SEPT. 09, 2020	40CD
9	7191465	GROUND (REAR PORTION) AND CONTINUATION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM, GUIUAN MUNICIPAL GROUND, GUIIMBAOLIBOT AVENUE, BRGY 9-A,	5,586,080.96	BRGY. 9A	BLACK NAZARENE BUILDERS AND ENTERPRISE	JOSEPH E. ESCOBER P. BURGOS ST., BRGY, 01, CATBALOGAN CITY	5,578,686.54	SEPT. 10, 2020	150 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

TERESA A. MACAPANAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman

ENGR. JOSELITO G. BAES
BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of Philippines
GOODS BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: **GUIUAN**
3RD Quarter, CY 2020

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
24864	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FARM INTERVENTIONS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO AFFECTED FARMERS BY TYPHOON URSULA, GUIUAN, EASTERN SAMAR	524,000.00	CS TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Abenis St., Brgy. D2, Borongan City	522,366.00	Sept. 23, 2020

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

TERESA A. MACAPANAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman

ENGR. JOSELITO G. BAES
BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Guiuan, Eastern Samar
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NO BID RESULTS									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

TERESA A. MACAPANAS
BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. JOSELITO G. BAES
BAC Chairperson